13320486

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dong Hyun HWANG	11/14/2011
Moon Gu LEE	11/14/2011
Yong Hwan YOO	11/14/2011
Jae Hwa JEONG	11/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AJOU UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION
Street Address:	San 5, Woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu
Internal Address:	Suwon-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	443-749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13320486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: scei@sheridanross.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS PC
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6624AUI-2 (SAC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce A. Kugler

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 027223 FRAME: 0393

PATENT

Worldwide Assignment

WHEREAS, I/We Dong Hyun HWANG, Moon Gu L have made an invention entitled PLANAR 3-DOF ST application for Letters Patent of the United States, or United States on, under Ap	AGE for which I/We have prepared an filed an application for Letters Patent of the
WHEREAS, AJOU UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACAD ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity SOUTH KOREA, whose address is San 5, Wonche Gyeonggi-do, 443-749, Republic of Korea, desires and to the invention, the application, and any Letters United States and in all foreign countries;	duly registered in the State/Country of on-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in
NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/A transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assig successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the invention, the application, all applications claiming limited to, all divisions and continuation of the appropriate thereon in the United States, and in all foreign with the right to claim priority under the International authorize and request the Director of Patents and Tinvention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represterms of this Assignment;	n, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the benefit of the application, including, but not plication, and all Letters Patent that may be an countries, and all reissues thereof, together Convention in all member countries; and I/We rademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;	ve the full right to convey the entire right, title, executed and will not execute any assignment
AND I/We further covenant and agree that legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without furthat may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSI and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protectionall foreign countries, including, but not limited to, or legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSI and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, a coaths, it being understood that any expense incider borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represent	GNEE, its successors, legal representatives, on for the invention in the United States and in dominate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, which is to me/us regarding the invention, testify in and deliver all papers that may be necessary SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and reissue applications, and make all rightful into the rendering of such assistance will be
AND I/We further hereby authorize ASSIGN correct Application Number and filing Date into this Amy/our execution of this agreement.	NEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the ssignment, if none is indicated on that date of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have execubelow.	ted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
Signature: Herary	Signature: 777773
Date: 2011, 110, 14 Date	: 2011. 11. 14
Full Name: <u>Dong Hyun HWANG</u>	Full Name: Moon Gu LEE
Address: #505, Jangsan Apt., 1593-19	Address: #904-202, Jugong Apt.,
Banyeo 3-dong, Haeundae-gu, Busan	41 Burim-dong, Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do
612-063, Republic of Korea	427-050, Republic of Korea

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:	Dan		Signature:	\leq		
Date:	2011. 11.14	Date:		2011.	. ((. 14	
Full Name:	Yong Hwan YOO		Full Name:	Jae H	lwa JEONG	
Address:	#301, 493-8 Yatap-dong	erineers	Address: #113-	401, 8	Seongho Shine Hills Apt.	
Bundang-gu	ı, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do		Bojeong-dong, C	iheur	ng-gu, Yongin-si	
<u>463-070, R</u> €	public of Korea		Gyeonggi-do, 44	6-913	3, Republic of Korea	

Page 2 of 2